

## Williamson County Emergency Services District No.4

Liberty Hill Fire Department 301 Main St. Liberty Hill, TX



## **Inspection Fee Schedule**

- 1. Please go to <a href="www.LHFDPermits.com">www.LHFDPermits.com</a> to schedule a fire inspection.
- 2. Inspection fees must be paid prior to scheduling the inspection.

Type of INSPECTION	FEES
Annual Initial Fire Inspection (Non-Licensed example. LHISD)	FREE
1st Re-inspection	FREE
(2 <sup>nd</sup> Re-inspection) (3 <sup>rd</sup> or more	\$75
re-inspection)	\$150
Foster Home	\$50
Fire Final	\$100
Daycare	\$100
Care Facility (Assisted Living/Hospitals)	\$150+ (# of beds X 1.00)
Thrust Block Visual per Visit	\$100
Sprinkler Visual per Visit Hydrostatic Test per Visit (FDC/Fire Line/Fuel Lines)	\$150/Floor/Building
Sprinkler System and/or Standpipe Acceptance Test/Per Building	\$100/Floor/Building
Sprinkler System (1&2 Family Dwelling Only)	Free
Fire Alarm Acceptance Test/Per Occupancy (Up to 3hrs.)	\$100/Floor/Building
Fire Pump Acceptance Test	\$250
Above Ground Water Storage Acceptance	\$150
Hood System Acceptance Test	\$150
Paint Booth Acceptance Test	\$150
Above Ground Fuel Tank	\$100
Mobile Food Vendor Fire Permit (Annual)	\$75
Other Required Fire Code Inspections	\$100
Event Standby	\$80/hr./member
False Fire Alarm (More than 3 per year) Dispatch Services Charged by Williamson County	\$150/Alarm \$35/Alarm
Intentional False Alarm	Citation Issued
Illegal Burning	Citation Issued
Dispatch Services Charged by Williamson County	\$35/call

Make checks payable to: WILLIAMSON COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT No.4